

Town of Berlin

Planning and Zoning Department

240 Kensington Road Berlin, Connecticut 06037 www.berlinct.gov Planning and Zoning Commission Zoning Board of Appeals Conservation Commission Historic District Commission

Notice of Meeting Cancelation Berlin Historic District Commission

TO: Kate Wall, Berlin Town Clerk

FROM: Alexa Gorlick, Assistant Town Planner

DATE: June 28, 2024

RE: Berlin Historic District Commission Meeting, July 1, 2024

The Regular Meeting of the Berlin Historic District Commission scheduled for Monday, July 1, 2024 has been cancelled. There are no pending applications.